FOR PTGS & POULTRY

F'act Sheet.

SugaRich Premier Biscuit

DESCRIPTION

This product is produced from high quality, high performance feed ingredients from the food industry

blended with carriers, ground and sieved to make a free flowing meal.

INGREDIENTS

Biscuit products from bakery and pasta industry
Barley Middlings

TYPICAL ANALYSIS - GENERAL PROFILE

PROXIMATE ENERGY
Dry Matter 92.0% MEC (fresh)
Crude Protein 8.0% MEC (dry)
Oil (A) 17.0% AMEP no
Crude Oil 17.5% DE
Crude Fibre 2.0%
NDF 5.0% Minerals
Starch 41.0% Calcium
Starch + Sugar 60.0% Phosphorus
Crude Ash 1.7% .
Potassium
Sodium
Chloride
Salt

16.5 MJ/kg
17.7 MJ/kg
16.7 MJ/kg
18.2 MJ/kg

0.0%
0.1%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.7%

FEEDING RECOMMENDATIONS

Poultry - up to 7.5% of total ration.

Pigs over 10kg - up to 20% of total ration.

Growing cattle - up to 3kg and up to 40% dry matter intake

Dairy Cattle - up to 3kg mixed with other feeds

Ensure adequate source of long fibre such as silage or straw for cattle
Store in a cool dry place
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